Fair value of Charter Holdings common units issued to A/N $ 6,971

Fair value of Charter Holdings convertible preferred units issued to A/N 3,163
Cash paid to A/N 2,022

Total purchase price $ 12,156

Bright House Preliminary Allocation of Purchase Price

Current assets $ 131
Property, plant and equipment 2,884
Franchises 7,225
Customer relationships 2,150
Goodwill 44
Other noncurrent assets 86
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (330)
Other long-term liabilities (12)
Noncontrolling interests (22)

 $ 12,156

In connection with the Transactions, Charter contributed down to CCO Holdings the net assets and liabilities of TWC and Bright House except for the
deferred tax liabilities of Charter, as noted above, and net assets of approximately $1.0 billion primarily cash and cash equivalents used as a source for the
cash portion of the TWC purchase price.

4

CCO HOLDINGS, LLC AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016
(DOLLARS IN MILLIONS)

   Bright  CCO

 CCO   TWC  CCO   House  Holdings

 Holdings   Pro Forma  Holdings  Bright  Pro Forma  Pro Forma

 Historical 1 TWC 2 Adjustments  Pro Forma  House 2 Adjustments  As Adjusted

REVENUES $ 29,003  $ 9,476  $ 65 1a $ 38,544  $ 1,546  $ (67) 2a $ 40,023

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Operating costs and expenses (exclusive of items shown
separately below) 18,670  6,201  98 1a 24,969  1,029  (130) 2a 25,868

Depreciation and amortization 6,902  1,489  828 1b 9,219  176  152 2b 9,547

Other operating (income) expenses, net (177)  60  (71) 1c (188)  (1)  1 2c (188)

 25,395  7,750  855  34,000  1,204  23  35,227

Income from operations 3,608  1,726  (790)  4,544  342  (90)  4,796

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES):

Interest expense, net (2,123)  (532)  (226) 1d (2,881)  (5)  (6) 2d (2,892)

Loss on extinguishment of debt (111)  —  —  (111)  —  —  (111)

Loss on financial instruments, net 89  —  —  89  —  —  89

Other income (expense), net (3)  15  —  12  —  —  12

 (2,148)  (517)  (226)  (2,891)  (5)  (6)  (2,902)

Income before taxes 1,460  1,209  (1,016)  1,653  337  (96)  1,894

Income tax expense (3)  (472)  472 1e (3)  —  —  (3)

Consolidated net income 1,457  737  (544)  1,650  337  (96)  1,891

Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests (1)  —  —  (1)  —  —  (1)
Net income before non-recurring charges directly
attributable to the Transactions $ 1,456  $ 737  $ (544)  $ 1,649  $ 337  $ (96)  $ 1,890

1. Includes the results of operations of CCO Holdings for the year ended December 31, 2016 and the results of operations of Legacy TWC and Legacy
Bright House from the date of completion of the Transactions (May 18, 2016) through December 31, 2016.

2. Includes the results of operations of Legacy TWC and Legacy Bright House for the period from January 1, 2016 through May 17, 2016.

5

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements

Note 1. TWC Transaction Pro Forma Statement of Operations Adjustments

(a) Adjustment to revenues and operating costs and expenses reflect the following adjustments for the year ended December 31, 2016 (in millions).